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appropriated, four thousand dollars, for the pur-
'poses of this act. 

SE I 'TI ON 3. This act shall take effect and be 
in force, from and after its passage aml publica-
tion. 

Approved April 26, 1899. 

No. 520, A.1 	[Published April 28, 1899. 

CHAPTER 249. 

AN A("1' to :1111VIld section 170 of the Wisconsin 
statutes of 1898, so as to allow the state board 
of control to employ all addit jinni] deli: to be 
known as the assistant chief clerk. 

The people of the slate of Wisconsin, represented in 

Nenote onil ossemblu. do enact os follows: 

An assistant 	SECTION 1. For the. purpose of authorizing 
chief clerk 
authorized at the state boaNI of cunt Nil to employ an additional 
VOU per year. l'il`rk to be designated as the assistant chief clerk, 

the last paragraph in that part of section 170 of 
the revised statutes which fixes the compensation 
of the memhers of said 15 11 1 NI, its secretary, clerks 
and stenographer, being the last paragraph in 
the section save two, is hereby amended to read 
as follows: Section 170. The other persons (m-
ph)veil in the office of the board of control the fol-
lowing sums: A chief clerk twelve hundred dol-
lars, an assistant chief clerk, nine hundred dol-
lars, an additional clerk seven hundred and 
twenty dollars and a stenographer seven hundred 
and twenty dollars. 

SEcTioN 2. This act shall take effect and be 
in force, trim' and after its passage and publica-
tion. 

Approved April 26, 1899. 


